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G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

Double-Acting Actuators
G011XX/GC011XX (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C 

G01108/GC01108 222.3 81.0 260.4

G01109/GC01109 251.0 96.0 274.8 

G01110/GC01110 279.4 111.3 289.1 

G01112/GC01112 330.2 127.0 314.5

G01114/GC01114 362.0 139.7 330.2 

Dimensions – (Pneumatic) mm.
G/GC-Series

Table 1.  

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ACCESS PLUG
CL

CYLINDER
3/4 NPT PRESSURE  
PORT SIZE (2 PLC'S)

211.8

653.0

354.6 289.1

144.5

A
DIAMETER

POWER MODULE

DRIVE MODULE

BLIND END 
CAP MODULE

87.4

CL VALVE
88.9

60.5

C

B
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G011XX-M18/GC011XX-M18
G011XX-M11/GC011XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B 

G01108-M18/GC01108-M18 222.3 81.0 

G01109-M18/GC01109-M18 251.0 96.0 

G01110-M18/GC01110-M18 279.4 111.3 

G01112-M18/GC01112-M18 330.2 127.0 

G01114-M18/GC01114-M18 362.0 139.7

Note:
Dimensions A and B remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 2.  

ACCESS PLUG

297.9 (-M18)
362.5 (-M11)

1039.1 (-M18)
1014.5 (-M11)

760.5 (-M18)
582.4 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

211.8

87.4

88.9
60.5

643.6

CL
CYLINDER

CL VALVE

3/4 NPT PRESSURE  
PORT SIZE (2 PLC'S)

988.1

354.6 289.1

127.0 DIAMETER

144.5

POWER MODULE

DRIVE MODULE

ACCESS PLUG

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE

B
A

DIAMETER
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ADJUSTABLE END STOPS AND JACKSCREWS

Double-Acting Actuators
Mounting Pad Detail

Power Module  Blind End Cap Module Spring Module

X (-ETS) Extended Travel Stop 693.9 402.1 1210.3 

X (-33) End Stop 518.4 226.6 1023.9 

Z (M3/M3HW) Jackscrew 750.3 442.7 1184.4 

Table 3.  

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

VALVE VENT 
OPENING 
RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD 
SURFACE DO
NOT BLOCK

(5.9) KEY DEPTH
WITH 2X0.76R
INSIDE KEYWAY
CORNERS

BORE X 145.42 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY 
STANDARD

4XM16X2-6H X 24 DEEP
ON A 140 DIAMETER B.C.
STRADDLE CL, 90° APART

CW CCW

90°
TRAVEL

17.96
18.06

64.55 / 65.05

60.07
60.17 DIAMETER YOKE

14.2-LOCATE ACCESSORY PANEL NO CLOSER
TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER MOUNTING
PAD SURFACE

176.3 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET 
WIDTHOR DIAMETER TO ALLOW ACCESS TO 
MODULE BOLTS

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

X MAXZ MAX

457.2 IN. DIAMETER

CL
OF ACTUATOR

SAME
DIMENSONS
AS PAD NO. 1

276.4 MAXIMUM
ACCESSORY 
PANEL LIMIT 
WITHOUT 
SPACERS
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Spring-Return Actuators
G011XX-SR/GC011XX-SR (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C 

G01108-SR/GC01108-SR 222.3 81.0 260.4 

G01109-SR/GC01109-SR 251.0 96.0 274.8 

G01110-SR/GC01110-SR 279.4 111.3 289.1 

G01112-SR/GC01112-SR 330.2 127.0 314.5 

G01114-SR/GC01114-SR 362.0 139.7 330.2 

ACCESS PLUG

BREATHER ASSEMBLY

211.8

1380.0

219.2  
DIAMETER

354.63/4 NPT PRESSURE
PORT SIZE 289.1

144.5

POWER MODULE

DRIVE MODULE

SPRING MODULE

87.4

CL VALVE
88.9

60.5

C

B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 4.  

A
DIAMETER
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Actuator Model A B 

G01108-SR-M18/GC01108-SR-M18 222.3 81.0 

G01109-SR-M18/GC01109-SR-M18 251.0 96.0 

G01110-SR-M18/GC01110-SR-M18 279.4 111.3 

G01112-SR-M18/GC01112-SR-M18 330.2 127.0 

G01114-SR-M18/GC01114-SR-M18 362.0 139.7 

ACCESS PLUG

297.9 (-M18)
362.5 (-M11)

1039.1 (-M18)
1014.5 (-M11)

760.5 (-M18)
582.4 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

211.8

87.4

88.9
60.5

643.6

CL
CYLINDER

CL 
VALVE

BREATHER ASSEMBLY

1438.7
354.6 289.1

219.2 DIAMETER

144.5

POWER MODULE

3/4 NPT PRESSURE
PORT SIZE DRIVE MODULE

SPRING MODULE WITH INTERNAL 
HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE CYLINDER

B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 5.  

Note:
Dimensions A and B remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

G011XX-SR-M18/GC011XX-SR-M18
G011XX-SR-M11/GC011XX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

A
DIAMETER
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Spring-Return Actuators
Accessory Details

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVERACCESSORY PAD LOCATION

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 
(RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY SIDE)

M6XI-6H X 12 MM DEEP

68.0 16.0 SQ.

43.4 DIAMETER

80.0

30.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 MM DEEP

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

ACCESSORY
PAD NO. 2

STOP SCREW

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

14.67±0.76
BOTTOM OF YOKE

101.6 SQ.

4X 50.8

104.4

20.1
11.2

44.5 BELOW CL OF  
MODULES, BOTH PADS

88.9

154.2
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Double-Acting Actuators
G21XX/GC21XX (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C D 

G2109/GC2109 251.0 85.9 289.1 3/4 NPT 

G2110/GC2110 279.4 111.3 303.0 3/4 NPT 

G2112/GC2112 330.2 127.0 328.4 3/4 NPT 

G2114/GC2114 362.0 139.7 344.4 3/4 NPT 

G2116/GC2116 412.8 158.8 369.8 3/4 NPT 

ACCESS PLUG
3/4 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

A  
DIAMETER

354.6 339.9

169.9

4X50.8
VALVE VENT 3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H X 
19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

B

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

708.9

221.7

92.2

90.2

73.2

C

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 6.  
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G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

Actuator Model A B C 

G2109-M18/GC2109-M18 251.0 85.9 3/4 NPT 

G2110-M18/GC2110-M18 254.0 111.3 3/4 NPT 

G2112-M18/GC2112-M18 330.2 127.0 3/4 NPT 

G2114-M18/GC2114-M18 362.0 139.7 3/4 NPT 

G2116-M18/GC2116-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT 

Note:
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

432.2

339.9354.6
1039.1

2 X 3/8 NPT

127.0 DIAMETER

169.9
DRIVE MODULE VENT

3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H X 
19 MM DEEP

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE

ACCESS PLUG
0.750-16UNF

B

VALVE VENT 3/8-18 NPT

ACCESS PLUG 
3/4 NPT

308.9 (-M18)
373.4 (-M11)

1046.5 (-M18)
1021.8 (-M11)

766.8 (-M18)
588.8 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

221.7

92.2

90.2
73.2

643.6

C PORT SIZE (2 PLC'S)

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 7.  

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE SHOWN STORED, 
MAY BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

A
DIAMETER
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ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

X (-ETS) 
Extended Travel Stop 

X 
End Stop

Z (M3/M3HW)
Jackscrew

Power Module 719.3 543.8 890.8 

Blind End Cap Module 427.5 252.0 572.8 

Spring Module 1224.8 1049.3 1278.9 

VALVE VENT 
OPENING 
RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD 
SURFACE DO
NOT BLOCK

(7.0) KEY 
DEPTH WITH 
2X1.52R INSIDE  
KEYWAY CORNERS

BORE X 156.34 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY 
STANDARD

4XM20X2.5-6H X 22 DEEP
ON A 165 DIAMETER B.C.
STRADDLE CL, 90° APART

CW CCW
TRAVEL

21.96
22.06

85.35/85.85

79.99
80.09

DIAMETER  
YOKE

16.0-LOCATE ACCESSORY PANEL NO CLOSER
TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS OR UPPER MOUNTING
PAD SURFACE

205.5 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET 
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO ALLOW ACCESS 
TO MODULE BOLTS

CL
OF ACTUATOR

609.6

X

327.2 MAXIMUM
ACCESSORY 
PANEL WIDTH 
WITHOUT 
SPACERS

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 8.  

ADJUSTABLE END STOPS
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Spring-Return Actuators
G21XX-SR/GC21XX-SR (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C D 

G2109-SR/GC2109-SR 251.0 85.9 304.0 3/4 NPT 

G2110-SR/GC2110-SR 279.4 111.3 304.0 3/4 NPT 

G2112-SR/GC2112-SR 330.2 127.0 328.4 3/4 NPT 

G2114-SR/GC2114-SR 362.0 139.7 344.4 3/4 NPT 

G2116-SR/GC2116-SR 412.8 158.8 369.8 3/4 NPT 

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 9.  

ACCESS PLUG
3/4 NPT

ACCESS PLUG
2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

A DIAMETER

354.6 339.9

1509.3 SPRING MODULE TYPE A
1511.3 SPRING MODULE TYPE F

169.9

4X50.8

VALVE VENT 4XM12X1.75
SPRING MODULE SPRING MODULE TYPE “A”

CONFIGURATION FOR
HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE 
ADAPTABILITY

280.9 DIAMETER 273.3 DIAMETER
SPRING 
MODULE
TYPE “F”

4XM12X1.75-6H X
19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

B

DRIVE MODULE 
VENT 3/8-18 NPT

221.7

92.2

90.2
73.2

C
(DIMENSION REFLECTS LARGEST OF EITHER CYLINDER)

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

http://www.emerson.com/bettis
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Date: January 2024

G21XX-SR-M18/GC21XX-SR-M18
G21XX-SR-M11/GC21XX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C 

G2109-SR-M18/GC2109-SR-M18 251.0 85.9 3/4 NPT 

G2110-SR-M18/GC2110-SR-M18 254.0 111.3 3/4 NPT 

G2112-SR-M18/GC2112-SR-M18 330.2 127.0 3/4 NPT 

G2114-SR-M18/GC2114-SR-M18 362.0 139.7 3/4 NPT 

G2116-SR-M18/GC2116-SR-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT 

Note:
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 10.  

432.2

339.9354.6

1567.4

273.3 DIAMETER

169.9
DRIVE MODULE 

VENT 3/8-18 NPT
BREATHER  
ASSEMBLY

4XM12X1.75-6H X
19 MM DEEP

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

SPRING MODULE WITH INTERNAL 
HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE CYLINDER

VALVE VENT 3/8-18 NPT

ACCESS PLUG 
3/4 NPT

308.9 (-M18)
373.4 (-M11)

1046.5 (-M18)
1021.8 (-M11)

766.8 (-M18)
588.8 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

221.7

92.2

90.2
73.2

643.6

C PORT SIZE (2 PLC'S)

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE SHOWN STORED, 
MAY BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

B
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Spring-Return Actuators
Accessory Details

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVERACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 
(RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY SIDE)

M6 X I-6H X 12 MM DEEP

68.0 16.0 SQ.

43.4 DIAMETER

80.0

30.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 MM DEEP

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2
STOP SCREW

MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL 
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP 101.6 SQ.

4X50.8

110.0

19.8

327

11.2

38.1
BELOW CL 

OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

90.4179.3

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

Double-Acting Actuators
G31XX/GC31XX (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C D 

G3110/GC3110 279.4 111.3 378.7 3/4 NPT 

G3112/GC3112 330.2 131.8 404.1 3/4 NPT 

G3114/GC3114 362.0 144.3 419.9 3/4 NPT 

G3116/GC3116 412.8 158.8 445.3 3/4 NPT 

G3120/GC3120 514.4 203.2 496.1 3/4 NPT 

ACCESS PLUG
3/4 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

416.3 390.7

195.3

4X50.8
VALVE VENT 3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H  
X 19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

B

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

821.2

238.8

98.6

150.1

88.9

C

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 11.  

A
DIAMETER
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Date: January 2024

Actuator Model A B C 

G3110-M18/GC3110-M18 279.4 111.3 3/4 NPT 

G3112-M18/GC3112-M18 330.2 131.8 3/4 NPT 

G3114-M18/GC3114-M18 362.0 144.3 3/4 NPT 

G3116-M18/GC3116-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT 

G3120-M18/GC3120-M18 514.4 203.2 3/4 NPT 

Note:
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 12.  

529.8

390.7416.3
1207.0

2 X 3/8 NPT

139.7 DIA

195.3DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE

ACCESS PLUG
0.750-16UNF

B

VALVE VENT 3/8-18 NPT

ACCESS PLUG 3/4 NPT

324.9 (-M18)
389.4 (-M11)

1123.4 (-M18)
1098.8 (-M11)

776.4 (-M18)
598.3 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

238.8

98.6

150.1
88.9

643.6

C PORT SIZE (2 PLC'S)

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE SHOWN STORED, 
MAY BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

G31XX-M18/GC31XX-M18
G31XX-M11/GC31XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)

A
DIAMETER
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ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

X (-ETS) 
Extended Travel Stop 

X 
End Stop

Z (M3/M3HW)
Jackscrew

Power Module 840.5 623.1 938.3 

Blind End Cap Module 497.1 281.9 580.6 

Spring Module 1353.8 1136.4 1397.0 

VALVE VENT 
OPENING 
RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD 
SURFACE DO
NOT BLOCK

(8.9) KEY DEPTH 
WITH 2X1.52R
INSIDE KEYWAY
CORNERS

BORE X 182.5 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY
STANDARD

8XM16X2-6H X 24 DEEP
ON A 254 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

CW CCW
TRAVEL

27.95
28.06

106.2/106.7

99.99
100.09 DIAMETER YOKE

16.0-LOCATE ACCESSORY PANEL NO CLOSER
TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER MOUNTING
PAD SURFACE

302.5 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET WIDTH 
OR DIAMETER TO ALLOW ACCESS TO 
MODULE BOLTS

CL
OF ACTUATOR

609.6

X

378.0 MAXIMUM
ACCESSORY 
PANEL WIDTH 
WITHOUT USING 
SPACERS

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Table 13.  

ADJUSTABLE END STOPS
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Date: January 2024

Actuator Model A B C D 

G3110-SR/GC3110-SR 279.4 111.3 399.5 3/4 NPT 

G3112-SR/GC3112-SR 330.2 131.8 404.1 3/4 NPT 

G3114-SR/GC3114-SR 362.0 144.3 419.9 3/4 NPT 

G3116-SR/GC3116-SR 412.8 158.8 445.3 3/4 NPT 

G3120-SR/GC3120-SR 514.4 203.2 496.1 3/4 NPT 

Spring-Return Actuators
G31XX-SR/GC31XX-SR (CW Model Shown)

Table 14.  

ACCESS PLUG 
3/4 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

(DIMENSION REFLECTS  
LARGEST OF EITHER CYLINDER)

88.9
150.1

98.6

238.8

C

1676.4 SPRING MODULE TYPE A
1678.9 SPRING MODULE TYPE FDRIVE  

MODULE VENT  
3/8-18 NPT

BREATHER  
ASSEMBLY

A DIAMETER

VALVE VENT PACKING 
3/8-18 NPT

416.3 390.7

195.3

B

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP SPRING MODULE

ACCESS PLUG 
2-1/2 NPT

331.0 DIAMETER
SPRING MODULE 
TYPE “F”

323.9 
DIAMETER

SPRING MODULE TYPE “A” 
CONFIGURATION FOR  
HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE 
ADAPTABILITY

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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Date: January 2024

G31XX-SR-M18/GC31XX-SR-M18
G31XX-SR-M11/GC31XX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Actuator Model A B C 

G3110-SR-M18/GC3110-SR-M18 279.4 111.3 3/4 NPT 

G3112-SR-M18/GC3112-SR-M18 330.2 131.8 3/4 NPT 

G3114-SR-M18/GC3114-SR-M18 362.0 144.3 3/4 NPT 

G3116-SR-M18/GC3116-SR-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT 

G3120-SR-M18/GC3120-SR-M18 514.4 203.2 3/4 NPT 

Table 15.  

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ACCESS PLUG 3/4 NPT

C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

M18/M11 PUMP
ASSEMBLY

776.4 (-M18)
598.3 (-M11)

643.6

88.9
150.1

529.8
1123.4 (-M18)
1098.8 (-M11)

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWED STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

324.9 (-M18)
389.4 (-M11)

98.6

238.8

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

A DIAMETER

1734.6

390.7416.3

B

195.3

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

SPRING MODULE WITH INTERNAL 
HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE
MODULE VENT 

3/8-18 NPT

323.9 DIAMETER

Note:
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

http://www.emerson.com/bettis


Data sheet

© 2024 Emerson. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Updated data sheets can be obtained from our website 
www.emerson.com/bettis or from your Emerson representative.
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Spring-Return Actuators
Accessory Details

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1
(RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY SIDE)

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2
(STOP SCREW SIDE)

215.9 122.2

M6XI-6H X 12 MM DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 MM DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.1 16.0 SQ.

MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL WIDTH
WITHOUT USING SPACERS

378.0

19.8

123.211.2

28.7

BELOW CL OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

4XM12X1.75-6HX 19 MM DEEP

4X50.8

101.6 SQ.

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

Double-Acting Actuators
G41XX/GC41XX (CW Model Shown)

ACCESS PLUG  
3/4 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

108.0

176.3

C

116.8

278.9 A  
DIAMETER

502.2

991.1

476.3

238.3

B

Table 16.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G4112/GC4112 330.2 138.2 449.3 3/4 NPT 

G4114/GC4114 362.0 143.0 465.3 3/4 NPT 

G4116/GC4116 412.8 158.8 490.7 3/4 NPT 

G4120/GC4120 514.4 206.5 541.5 3/4 NPT 

G4124/GC4124 616.0 244.6 592.3 3/4 NPT 

G4128/GC4128 736.6 292.1 652.5 1.0 NPT 

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

Double-Acting Actuators
G41XX/GC41XX (CW Model Shown)

Table 17.  

Actuator Model A B C 
G4112-M18/GC4112-M18 330.2 138.2 3/4 NPT 

G4114-M18/GC4114-M18 362.0 143.0 3/4 NPT 

G4116-M18/GC4116-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT 

G4120-M18/GC4120-M18 514.4 206.5 3/4 NPT 

G4124-M18/GC4124-M18 616.0 244.6 3/4 NPT 

G4128-M18/GC4128-M18 736.6 292.1 1.0 NPT 

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

ACCESS PLUG 3/4 NPT

C PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

321.1 (-M18)
385.6 (-M11)

278.9

116.8
108.0

176.3

669.0
1140.0 (-M18)
1115.3 (-M11)

643.6

754.1 (-M18)
576.1 (-M11)

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE
SHOWN STORED, MAY
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.

A  
DIAMETER B

502.2

1466.3

476.3
238.3

2X 1/2 NPT ACCESS PLUG
0.750-16UNF

180.8 DIAMETER

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT
VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Note:
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.
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ADJUSTABLE END STOPS

Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

VALVE VENT OPENING RECESSED BELOW  
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE DO NOT BLOCK

(9.6) KEY DEPTH WITH 2X1.52R 
INSIDE KEYWAY CORNERS

127.75/128.25

TRAVEL
CW CCW

8XM20X2.5-6H X 22 DEEP 
ON A 298.5 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

119.99 
120.09 DIAMETER YOKE

BORE X 211.64 DEEP WITH  
(1) KEYWAY STANDARD

6.4-LOCATE ACCESSORY PANEL NO CLOSER
TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER MOUNTING
PAD SURFACE

463.6 MAXIMUM ACCESSORY
PANEL WIDTH WITHOUT
USING SPACERS

352.6 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS 
AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS

CL 
OF ACTUATOR

X

Table 18.  

X
Extended Travel Stop

X 
End Stop

Power Module 1009.4 790.4

Blind End Cap Module 592.3 373.4

Spring Module 1539.5 1263.7

31.95
32.05

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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Spring-Return Actuators
G41XX-SR/GC41XX-SR (CW Model Shown)

ACCESS PLUG  
3/4 NPT

D PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

(DIMENSION REFLECTS LARGEST  
OF EITHER CYLINDER)

C

108.0
176.3

116.8

278.9 A DIAMETER
B

502.2

476.3

238.3

1949.2

SPRING MODULE
4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

403.9  
DIAMETER

Table 19.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G4112-SR/GC4112-SR 330.2 138.2 486.2 3/4 NPT

G4114-SR/GC4114-SR 362.0 143.0 486.2 3/4 NPT

G4116-SR/GC4116-SR 412.8 158.8 490.7 3/4 NPT

G4120-SR/GC4120-SR 514.4 206.5 541.5 3/4 NPT

G4124-SR/GC4124-SR 616.0 244.6 592.3 3/4 NPT

G4128-SR/GC4128-SR 736.6 292.1 652.5 1.0 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G41XX-SR-M18/GC41XX-SR-M18
G41XX-SR-M11/GC41XX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Table 20.  

Actuator Model A B C

G4112-SR-M18/GC4112-SR-M18 330.2 138.2 3/4 NPT

G4114-SR-M18/GC4114-SR-M18 362.0 143.0 3/4 NPT

G4116-SR-M18/GC4116-SR-M18 412.8 158.8 3/4 NPT

G4120-SR-M18/GC4120-SR-M18 514.4 206.5 3/4 NPT

G4124-SR-M18/GC4124-SR-M18 616.0 244.6 3/4 NPT

G4128-SR-M18/GC4128-SR-M18 736.6 292.1 1.0 NPT

ACCESS PLUG 3/4 NPT

C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

M18/M11 PUMP 
ASSEMBLY

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE SHOWN 
STORED, MAY BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

754.1 (-M18) 
576.1 (-M11)

321.1 (-M18) 
385.6 (-M11)

1140.0 (-M18) 
1115.3 (-M11)

643.6

108.0
176.3

669.0

116.8

278.9

A DIAMETER

SPRING MODULE WITH 
INTERNAL HYDRAULIC 
OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT
VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

403.9 DIAMETER

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

B

2009.6

502.2 476.3

238.3

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.
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Spring-Return Actuators
Lug/Accessory Details

 
 

  

  

 

 

 

 

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER
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Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1
(RECOMMENDED ACCESSORY SIDE)

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2
(STOP SCREW SIDE)

251.0 149.4

M6XI-6H X 12 DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.0 16.0 SQ.101.6 SQ.

8X93.7

101.6 SQ.

4X50.8

11.2 19.8

142.0

50.8

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

BELOW CL  
OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

463.6
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL 
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS

8X LIFITNG LUG 31.8 DIAMETER

4XM16X1.75-6H 
X 16 DEEP

http://www.emerson.com/bettis


Double-Acting Actuators
G51XX/GC51XX (CW Model Shown)

 

 

139.7

Data sheet
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Table 21.  

ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT

D PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

C

160.3

A  
DIAMETER

B

1215.4

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT 4X50.8

101.6 SQ.

605.8 596.9

298.5

209.6

Actuator Model A B C D

G5116/GC5116 412.8 179.3 555.8 3/4 NPT

G5120/GC5120 514.4 203.2 606.6 3/4 NPT

G5124/GC5124 616.0 235.0 657.4 1 NPT

G5128/GC5128 736.6 306.3 717.6 1 NPT

G5132/GC5132 838.2 355.6 768.4 1-1/2 NPT

G5136/GC5136 946.2 406.4 822.5 1-1/2 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

365.0

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G51XX-M18/GC51XX-M18
G51XX-M11/GC51XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Table 22.  
Actuator Model A B C

G5116-M18/GC5116-M18 412.8 179.3 3/4 NPT

G5120-M18/GC5120-M18 514.4 203.2 3/4 NPT

G5124-M18/GC5124-M18 616.0 235.0 1 NPT

G5128-M18/GC5128-M18 736.6 306.3 1 NPT

G5132-M18/GC5132-M18 838.2 355.6 1-1/2 NPT

G5136-M18/GC5136-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

 

 

ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT
M18/M11 PUMP ASSEMBLY

D PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

Data sheet

© 2024 Emerson. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Updated data sheets can be obtained from our website 
www.emerson.com/bettis or from your Emerson representative.

G/GC-SeriesDocument No.: VCPDS-13967-EN
Date: January 2024

789.2 (-M18) 
611.1 (-M11)

399.3 (-M18) 
463.8 (-M11)

1245.4 (-M18) 
1220.7 (-M11)

643.6

209.6139.7

693.7

160.3

365.0

A  
DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 
1.062-12UN

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

2 X 1/2 NPT

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

B

1831.6

605.8 596.9

232.2

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE

298.5

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.
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Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

169.7/170.2

40.14

8X M30 X 3.5-6H
X 32 DEEP

CCWCW

ON A 356 DIA. B.C.

X

OF ACTUATOR
CL

AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK

INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS

584.2 MAXIMUM
ACCESSORY PANEL WIDTH

WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
419.1 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET

VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER

19.1-LOCATE PANEL NO CLOSER TO

40.04

STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

MOUNTING PAD SURFACE.

WITHOUT SPACERS

AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS.

TRAVEL

Data sheet
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ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

VALVE VENT OPENING RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE DO NOT BLOCK

(12.3) KEY DEPTH WITH 2X3.3R 
INSIDE KEYWAY CORNERS

169.7/170.2

TRAVEL
CW CCW

8XM30X3.5-6H X 32 DEEP 
ON A 356 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

160.07
160.17 DIAMETER

YOKE BORE X 294.8 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY STANDARD

19.1-LOCATE PANEL NO CLOSER TO  
AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER  
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE

584.2 MAXIMUM  
ACCESSORY PANEL WIDTH 
WITHOUT SPACERS

419.1 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS 
AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS.

CL 
OF ACTUATOR

X

Table 23.  

X
Extended Travel Stop

X 
End Stop

Power Module 1271.8 979.9

Blind End Cap Module 717.6 441.5

Spring Module 1790.7 1333.5

40.04
40.14

ADJUSTABLE END STOPS

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

http://www.emerson.com/bettis


Spring-Return Actuators
G51XX-SR/GC51XX-SR (CW Model Shown)

Data sheet
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ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT

D PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

(DIMENSION REFLECTS LARGEST OF 
EITHER CYLINDER)

C

139.7
160.3

209.6

298.5

A DIAMETER
B

605.8 596.9

2277.6

SPRING MODULE

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

508.0 
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

365.0

Table 24.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G5116-SR/GC5116-SR 412.8 179.3 603.3 3/4 NPT

G5120-SR/GC5120-SR 514.4 203.2 606.6 3/4 NPT

G5124-SR/GC5124-SR 616.0 235.0 657.4 1 NPT

G5128-SR/GC5128-SR 736.6 306.3 717.6 1 NPT

G5132-SR/GC5132-SR 838.2 355.6 768.4 1-1/2 NPT

G5136-SR/GC5136-SR 946.2 406.4 822.5 1-1/2 NPT

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G51XX-SR-M18/GC51XX-SR-M18
G51XX-SR-M11/GC51XX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

Data sheet
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BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

399.3 (-M18) 
463.8 (-M11)

A 
DIAMETER

SPRING MODULE WITH 
INTERNAL HYDRAULIC 

OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP
4X50.8
101.6 SQ.

B

2359.4
605.8 596.9

298.5

508.0 DIAMETER

1245.4 (-M18) 
1220.7 (-M11)

789.2 (-M18) 
611.1 (-M11)

365.0

160.3

209.6139.7

693.7

643.6

ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

M18/M11 PUMP ASSEMBLY

Table 25.  

Actuator Model A B C

G5116-SR-M18/GC5116-SR-M18 412.8 179.3 3/4 NPT

G5120-SR-M18/GC5120-SR-M18 514.4 203.2 3/4 NPT

G5124-SR-M18/GC5124-SR-M18 616.0 235.0 1 NPT

G5128-SR-M18/GC5128-SR-M18 736.6 306.3 1 NPT

G5132-SR-M18/GC5132-SR-M18 838.2 355.6 1-1/2 NPT

G5136-SR-M18/GC5136-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE SHOWN STORED,  
MAY BE MOVED UP OR DOWN
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Spring-Return Actuators
Lug/Accessory Details

 

323.1
171.2

8X LIFTING LUG 38.1 DIA.

ACCESSORY  PAD NO. 2

8X 125.5

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

X 6.5 DEEP
4X M5 X 0.8-6H

101.6 SQ.

30.0

16 DEEP
4X  M12 X 1.75-6H X

80.0

101.6 SQ.

4X 50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X19 MM DEEP

68.1 16.0 SQ.

43.4 DIA.

M6 X I-6H X 12MM DEEP

19.8

184.9

11.2

584
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS

(STOP SCREW SIDE)

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

8X LIFTING LUG 38.1 DIAMETER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2
(STOP SCREW SIDE)

323.1

M6XI-6H X 12 MM DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.1 16.0 SQ.

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER

101.6 SQ.

8X 125.5

101.6 SQ.

4X50.8

11.2
19.8

184.9

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

BELOW CL OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

584
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL 
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS

171.2

16.0

4XM12X.175-6H X 16 DEEP

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 
(RECOMMENDED  
ACCESSORY SIDE)

http://www.emerson.com/bettis


Double-Acting Actuators
G71XX/GC71XX or G712XX/GC712XX (CW Model Shown)

 

 

 

 

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

2255.5 TWO CYLINDERS
ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

432.6

198.4

240.3

171.5

50.8

101.6 SQ.

A 
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

758.7

369.1

738.1
1515.9

C
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Table 26.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G7120/GC7120 514.4 222.3 669.0 3/4 NPT

G7124/GC7124 616.0 244.6 719.8 1 NPT

G7128/GC7128 736.6 285.8 780.0 1-1/2 NPT

G7132/GC7132 838.2 355.6 830.8 1-1/2 NPT

G7136/GC7136 946.2 406.4 884.9 1-1/2 NPT

G71228/GC71228 736.6 285.8 780.0 1-1/2 NPT

B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G71XX-M18/GC71XX-M18
G71XX-M11/GC71XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)
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ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8

2 X 1/2 NPT

738.1

A 
DIAMETER

2229.6
758.7

369.1

101.6 SQ.

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE

ACCESS PLUG 
(1.625-12UN)

263.7 DIAMETER

303.3 (-M18) 
525.2 (-M11)

643.6

1415.3 (-M18) 
1390.7 (-M11)

800.9

171.5 240.3

198.4

432.6

451.6 (-M18) 
516.1 (-M11)

Table 27.  
Actuator Model A B C

G7120-M18/GC7120-M18 514.4 222.3 3/4 NPT

G7124-M18/GC7124-M18 616.0 244.6 1 NPT

G7128-M18/GC7128-M18 736.6 285.8 1-1/2 NPT

G7132-M18/GC7132-M18 838.2 355.6 1-1/2 NPT

G7136-M18/GC7136-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

B

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

M18/M11 PUMP ASSEMBLY

http://www.emerson.com/bettis


Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

Data sheet
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ADJUSTABLE END STOPS

VALVE VENT OPENING RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE DO NOT BLOCK

(13.8) KEY DEPTH WITH 2X3.3R 
INSIDE KEYWAY CORNERS

190.75/191.25

TRAVEL

8XM36X4-6H X 44.5 DEEP 
ON A 406 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

180.01
180.11 DIAMETER

YOKE BORE X 366.0 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY STANDARD

9.7-LOCATE PANEL NO CLOSER TO  
AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER  
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE

725.4 MAXIMUM  
ACCESSORY PANEL WIDTH 
WITHOUT SPACERS

480.3 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS 
AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS

CL 
OF ACTUATOR

X

44.96
45.06

Table 28.  

X
Extended Travel Stop

X 
End Stop

Power Module 1548.6 1186.7

Blind End Cap Module 902.5 540.5

Spring Module 2313.9 1382.8

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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Spring-Return Actuators
G71XX-SR/GC71XX-SR or G71TXX-SR/GC71TXX-SR (CW Model Shown)

Data sheet
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4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

3429.5 TANDEM CYLINDERS
ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

432.6

198.4

240.3

171.5

50.8

101.6 SQ.

A  
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

369.1

679.5  
DIAMETER

738.1
2707.9

Table 29.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G7120-SR/GC7120-SR 514.4 222.3 751.6 3/4 NPT

G7124-SR/GC7124-SR 616.0 244.6 751.6 1 NPT

G7128-SR/GC7128-SR 736.6 285.8 780.0 1-1/2 NPT

G7132-SR/GC7132-SR 838.2 355.6 830.8 1-1/2 NPT

G7136-SR/GC7136-SR 946.2 406.4 884.9 1-1/2 NPT

G71T28-SR/GC71T28-SR 736.6 285.8 780.0 1-1/2 NPT

C

758.7

SPRING
MODULE

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY 

(2 PLC'S-G71TXX'S)

(DIMENSIONS REFLECTS LARGEST  
OF EITHER CYLINDER)

B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G71XX-SR-M18/GC71XX-SR-M18 or G71TXX-SR-M18/GC71TXX-SR-M18
G71XX-SR-M11/GC71XX-SR-M11 or G71TXX-SR-M11/GC71TXX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

803.3 (-M18) 
625.2 (-M11)

SPRING MODULE WITH 
INTERNAL HYDRAULIC 
OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8
101.6 SQ.

679.5 DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 1-1/2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

M18/M11 PUMP
ASSEMBLY

Table 30.  

Actuator Model A B C

G7120-SR-M18/GC7120-SR-M18 514.4 222.3 3/4 NPT

G7124-SR-M18/GC7124-SR-M18 616.0 244.6 1 NPT

G7128-SR-M18/GC7128-SR-M18 736.6 285.8 1-1/2 NPT

G7132-SR-M18/GC7132-SR-M18 838.2 355.6 1-1/2 NPT

G7136-SR-M18/GC7136-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

G71T28-SR-M18/GC71T28-SR-M18 736.6 285.8 1-1/2 NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY 

(2 PLC'S-G71TXX'S)

3505.7 TANDEM CYLINDERS

A  
DIAMETER

2784.1
758.7 738.1

369.1

451.6 (-M18) 
516.1 (-M11)

1451.3 (-M18) 
1390.7 (-M11)

643.6

171.5

432.6

198.4

240.3
800.9
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Spring-Return Actuators
Lug/Accessory Details

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

8X LIFTING LUG 44.5 DIAMETER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1
(RECOMMENDED  
ACCESSORY SIDE)

725.4

M6XI-6H X 12 MM DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.1 16.0 SQ.101.6 SQ.

214.4

2 X 101.6 SQ.

2X50.8

8X158.2
209.6

400.3

4XM12X1.75

BELOW CL  
OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

19.8

MAXIMUM ACCESSORY  
PANEL WIDTH WITHOUT  
USING SPACERS

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

11.2

1.8

4XM12X.175-6H X 16 DEEP

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 
(STOP SCREW SIDE)
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Double-Acting Actuators
G81XX/GC81XX or G812XX/GC812XX (CW Model Shown)

4XM12X1.75-6H  
X 19 MM DEEP

2602.5 TWO CYLINDERS
ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

453.6

208.0

294.1

203.2

50.8

101.6 SQ.

A  
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

424.7
876.6

1746.5

C

849.4

Table 31.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G8124/GC8124 616.0 244.6 805.4 1 NPT

G8128/GC8128 736.6 314.5 865.6 1-1/2 NPT

G8132/GC8132 838.2 339.9 916.4 1-1/2 NPT

G8136/GC8136 946.2 406.4 970.5 1-1/2 NPT

G8140/GC8140 1047.8 457.2 1021.3 2 NPT

G81232/GC81232 838.2 339.9 916.4 1-1/2 NPT

G81236/GC81236 946.2 406.4 970.5 1-1/2 NPT

B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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G81XX-M18/GC81XX-M18
G81XX-M11/GC81XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)

 

 

 

 

820.3 (-M18) 
642.7 (-M11)

HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE MODULE
DRIVE MODULE VENT 

3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8

101.6 SQ.

323.9 DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

M18/M11 PUMP
ASSEMBLY

Table 32.  

Actuator Model A B C

G8124-M18/GC8124-M18 616.0 244.6 1 NPT

G8128-M18/GC8128-M18 736.6 314.5 1-1/2 NPT

G8132-M18/GC8132-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G8136-M18/GC8136-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

G8140-M18/GC8140-M18 1047.8 457.2 2NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

2558.8

A  
DIAMETER

2 X 1/2 NPT

876.6 849.4
424.7

ACCESS PLUG
1.625-12UN

643.6

203.2
208.0

294.1
800.9

1530.1 (-M18) 
1505.5 (-M11)

479.0 (-M18) 
543.6 (-M11)

453.6

B
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Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

50.03

231.65/232.15

CL
OF ACTUATOR

X

49.93

TRAVEL

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

ADJUSTABLE END STOPS

VALVE VENT OPENING RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE DO NOT BLOCK

(14.7) KEY DEPTH WITH 2X3.3R 
INSIDE KEYWAY CORNERS

231.65/232.15

TRAVEL

12XM36X4-6H X 44.5 DEEP 
ON A 482.6 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

219.99 
220.09 DIAMETER

YOKE BORE X 366.0 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY STANDARD

50.8-LOCATE PANEL NO CLOSER TO  
AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER  
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE

836.7 MAXIMUM  
ACCESSORY PANEL  
WIDTH WITHOUT  
SPACERS

588.3 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS 
AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS

CL 
OF ACTUATOR

X

49.93 
50.03

Table 33.  

X
Extended Travel Stop

X 
End Stop

Power Module 1801.9 1381.5

Blind End Cap Module 1032.8 633.0

Spring Module 2845.8 1803.4

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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Spring-Return Actuators
G81XX-SR/GC81XX-SR or G81TXX-SR/GC81TXX-SR (CW Model Shown)

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

A

849.4876.6

4414.0 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

849.4876.6

4526.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

679.5 DIA.

SPRING

679.5 DIA.

SPRING MODULE
WITH INTERNAL
OVERRIDE
CYLINDER 

DIA.

A

DIA.

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

MODULE

3592.8

3706.6

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE

C

294.1

203.2

208.0

( 2 PLC'S )

453.6

643.6

820.8 (-M18)
642.7 (-M11)

208.0

294.1

800.9
1530.1 (-M18)
1505.5 (-M11)

203.2

C PORT SIZE
( 2 PLC'S )

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE
SHOWN STORED, MAY

(DIMENSION REFLECTS
LARGEST OF
EITHER CYLINDER)

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

4414.0 TANDEM CYLINDERS
ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

208.0

294.1
203.2

50.8
101.6 SQ.

A  
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

424.7

876.6
3592.8

C

849.4

Table 34.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G8124-SR/GC8124-SR 616.0 244.6 837.2 1 NPT

G8128-SR/GC8128-SR 736.6 314.5 865.6 1-1/2 NPT

G8132-SR/GC8132-SR 838.2 339.9 916.4 1-1/2 NPT

G8136-SR/GC8136-SR 946.2 406.4 970.5 1-1/2 NPT

G8140-SR/GC8140-SR 1047.8 457.2 1021.3 2 NPT

G81T32-SR/GC81T32-SR 838.2 339.9 916.4 1-1/2 NPT

G81T36-SR/GC81T36-SR 946.2 406.4 970.5 1-1/2 NPT

(DIMENSION REFLECTS LARGEST  
OF EITHER CYLINDER)

SPRING 
MODULE

679.5  
DIAMETER

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

(2 PLC'S-G81TXX'S)

453.6
B

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

A

849.4876.6

4414.0 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

849.4876.6

4526.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

679.5 DIA.

SPRING

679.5 DIA.

SPRING MODULE
WITH INTERNAL
OVERRIDE
CYLINDER 

DIA.

A

DIA.

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

MODULE

3592.8

3706.6

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE

C

294.1

203.2

208.0

( 2 PLC'S )

453.6

643.6

820.8 (-M18)
642.7 (-M11)

208.0

294.1

800.9
1530.1 (-M18)
1505.5 (-M11)

203.2

C PORT SIZE
( 2 PLC'S )

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE
SHOWN STORED, MAY

(DIMENSION REFLECTS
LARGEST OF
EITHER CYLINDER)

Data sheet

© 2024 Emerson. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Updated data sheets can be obtained from our website 
www.emerson.com/bettis or from your Emerson representative.
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G81XX-SR-M18/GC81XX-SR-M18 or G81TXX-SR-M18/GC81TXX-SR-M18
G81XX-SR-M11/GC81XX-SR-M11 or G81TXX-SR-M11/GC81TXX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

SPRING MODULE  
WITH INTERNAL  
OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8
101.6 SQ.

679.5 DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

Table 35.  

Actuator Model A B C

G8124-SR-M18/GC8124-SR-M18 616.0 244.6 1 NPT

G8128-SR-M18/GC8128-SR-M18 736.6 314.5 1-1/2 NPT

G8132-SR-M18/GC8132-SR-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G8136-SR-M18/GC8136-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

G8140-SR-M18/GC8140-SR-M18 1047.8 457.2 2 NPT

G81T32-SR-M18/GC81T32-SR-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G81T36-SR-M18/GC81T36-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 1-1/2 NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

4526.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

A  DIAMETER

3706.6
876.6 849.4

424.7

479.0 (-M18) 
543.6 (-M11)

1530.1 (-M18) 
1505.5 (-M11)

643.6

203.2

208.0

294.1
800.9

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

(2 PLC'S-G81TXX'S)

453.6

820.8 (-M18) 
642.7 (-M11)

M18/M11 PUMP ASSEMBLY

B
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Spring-Return Actuators
Lug/Accessory Details

 

 

239.8

8X LIFTING LUG 57.2 DIA.

ACCESSORY  PAD NO. 2

8X 174.8

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

X 6.5 DEEP
4X M5 X 0.8-6H

101.6 SQ.

30.0

X 16 DEEP
4X  M12 X 1.75-6H

80.0

ACCESSORY PAD NO.1 DETAIL

2X 101.6 SQ.

2X 50.8X 19 MM DEEP
8X M12 X 1.75-6H

68.1

43.4 DIA.

X 12 DEEP

19.8

225.6

11.2

836.7

(STOP SCREW SIDE)
M6 X 1-6H

TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

8X LIFTING LUG 57.2 DIAMETER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1
(RECOMMENDED  
ACCESSORY SIDE)

M6XI-6H X 12 DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.1 16.0 SQ.101.6 SQ.

225.6

2 X 101.6 SQ.

2X50.8

8X 174.8
239.8

459.0

8XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

ABOVE CL OF MODULES, 
BOTH PADS

19.8

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

11.2

16.0

4XM12X.175-6H X 16 DEEP

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 
(STOP SCREW SIDE)

836.7
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL 
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS
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512.3

266.7

383.0

C

D PORT SIZE
( 2 PLC'S )

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT
1095.51054.1

2170.9

B
A DIA.

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

1095.51054.1

3160.8

A DIA.
B

2X 1/2 NPT

378.0 DIA.

OVERRIDE MODULE

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

50.8

101.6 SQ.

101.6 SQ.

50.8 4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

HYDRAULIC

ACCESS PLUG
(1.625-12UN)

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

C PORT SIZE

383.0266.7

230.9

( 2 PLC'S )

512.3

834.0 (-M18)
655.9 (-M11)

643.6

1725.4 (-M18)
1700.8 (-M11)

1160.5

511.3 (-M18)
575.8 (-M11)

ASSEMBLY
M18/M11 PUMP

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE
SHOWN STORED, MAY
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.

3203.7 TWO CYLINDERS
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Double-Acting Actuators
G101XX/GC101XX or G1012XX/GC1012XX (CW Model Shown)

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

3203.7 TWO CYLINDERS

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

512.3

230.9

383.0

266.7
50.8

101.6 SQ.

A  
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

547.6

1054.1

C

1095.5

Table 36.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G10128/GC10128 736.6 314.5 1018.0 1-1/2 NPT

G10132/GC10132 838.2 339.9 1068.8 1-1/2 NPT

G10136/GC10136 946.2 406.4 1122.9 2 NPT

G10140/GC10140 1122.9 457.2 1173.7 2 NPT

G101232/GC101232 838.2 339.9 1068.8 1-1/2 NPT

G101236/GC101236 946.2 406.4 1122.9 2 NPT

G101240/GC101240 1047.8 457.2 1173.7 2 NPT

2170.9

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

B
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512.3

266.7

383.0

C

D PORT SIZE
( 2 PLC'S )

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT
1095.51054.1

2170.9

B
A DIA.

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

1095.51054.1

3160.8

A DIA.
B

2X 1/2 NPT

378.0 DIA.

OVERRIDE MODULE

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

50.8

101.6 SQ.

101.6 SQ.

50.8 4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

HYDRAULIC

ACCESS PLUG
(1.625-12UN)

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

C PORT SIZE

383.0266.7

230.9

( 2 PLC'S )

512.3

834.0 (-M18)
655.9 (-M11)

643.6

1725.4 (-M18)
1700.8 (-M11)

1160.5

511.3 (-M18)
575.8 (-M11)

ASSEMBLY
M18/M11 PUMP

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE
SHOWN STORED, MAY
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.

3203.7 TWO CYLINDERS
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834.0 (-M18) 
655.9 (-M11)

HYDRAULIC 
OVERRIDE MODULEDRIVE MODULE VENT 

3/8-18 NPT
VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8
101.6 SQ.

378.0 DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

Table 37.  

Actuator Model A B C

G10128-M18/GC10128-M18 736.6 314.5 1-1/2 NPT

G10132-M18/GC10132-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G10136-M18/GC10136-M18 946.2 406.4 2 NPT

G10140-M18/GC10140-M18 1047.8 457.2 2 NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

ASSEMBLY

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

4XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

3160.8

A DIAMETER

2 X 1/2 NPT

1054.1 1095.5
547.6

ACCESS PLUG
(1.625-12UN)

643.6

266.7

230.9

383.0
1160.5

1725.4 (-M18) 
1700.8 (-M11)

511.3 (-M18) 
575.8 (-M11)

512.3

G101XX-M18/GC101XX-M18
G101XX-M11/GC101XX-M11 (CW Model Shown)

B

M18/M11 PUMP

http://www.emerson.com/bettis
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Double-Acting Actuators
Valve/Accessory Mounting Details

63.05

292.45/292.95
X 44.5 DEEP

CL
OF ACTUATOR

X

62.95

TRAVEL

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 DETAIL

ADJUSTABLE END STOPS

VALVE VENT OPENING RECESSED BELOW 
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE DO NOT BLOCK

16.4 KEY DEPTH WITH 2X4.8R 
INSIDE KEYWAY CORNERS

292.45/292.95

TRAVEL

20XM36X4-6H X 44.5 DEEP 
ON A 482.6 DIAMETER B.C. 
STRADDLE CL, 45° APART

280.01 
280.11 DIAMETER

YOKE BORE X 447.2 DEEP 
WITH (1) KEYWAY STANDARD

63.5-LOCATE PANEL NO CLOSER TO  
AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH VENT/CHECK
VALVES, TRAVEL STOPS, OR UPPER  
MOUNTING PAD SURFACE

766.1 MAXIMUM MOUNTING BRACKET
WIDTH OR DIAMETER TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH BOTTOM LIFTING LUGS 
AND ALLOW ACCESS TO MODULE BOLTS

CL 
OF ACTUATOR

X

62.95
63.05

Table 38.  

X
Extended Travel Stop

X 
End Stop

Power Module 2262.6 1669.0

Blind End Cap Module 1325.6 757.4

Spring Module 3429.5 2051.6

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

A

1095.51054.1

5315.5 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

1095.51054.1

5431.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

679.5 DIA.

SPRING

679.5 DIA.

DIA.

A
DIA.

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

50.8
MODULE

4331.0

4447.0

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE

C

383.0

266.7

230.9

( 2 PLC'S )

512.3

( 2 PLC'S )

643.6

834.0 (-M18)
655.9 (-M11)

230.9

383.0

511.3 (-M18)
575.8 (-M11)

1160.5
1725.4 (-M18)
1700.8 (-M11)

266.7

512.3

C PORT SIZE

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.
SHOWN STORED, MAY
NOTE: PUMP HANDLE

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP
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Spring-Return Actuators
G101XX-SR/GC101XX-SR or G101TXX-SR/GC101TXX-SR (CW Model Shown)

4XM12X1.75-6H 
X 19 MM DEEP

5315.5 TANDEM CYLINDERS
ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE
(2 PLC'S)

512.3

230.9

383.0

266.7

50.8
101.6 SQ.

A  
DIAMETER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

547.6

1054.1

C

1095.5

Table 39.  

Actuator Model A B C D

G10128-SR/GC10128-SR 736.6 314.5 1018.0 1-1/2 NPT

G10132-SR/GC10132-SR 838.2 339.9 1068.8 1-1/2 NPT

G10136-SR/GC10136-SR 946.2 406.4 1122.9 2 NPT

G10140-SR/GC10140-SR 1047.8 457.2 1173.7 2 NPT

G101T32-SR/GC101T32-SR 838.2 339.9 1068.8 1-1/2 NPT

G101T36-SR/GC101T36-SR 946.2 406.4 1122.9 2 NPT

G101T40-SR/GC101T40-SR 1047.8 457.2 1173.7 2 NPT

4331.0

SPRING
MODULE

679.5  
DIAMETER

BREATHER 
ASSEMBLY

(2 PLC'S-G101TXX'S)

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
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DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

DRIVE MODULE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT
3/8-18 NPT

A

1095.51054.1

5315.5 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

1095.51054.1

5431.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

B

679.5 DIA.

SPRING

679.5 DIA.

DIA.

A
DIA.

101.6 SQ.

50.8

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

101.6 SQ.

50.8
MODULE

4331.0

4447.0

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

D PORT SIZE

C

383.0

266.7

230.9

( 2 PLC'S )

512.3

( 2 PLC'S )

643.6

834.0 (-M18)
655.9 (-M11)

230.9

383.0

511.3 (-M18)
575.8 (-M11)

1160.5
1725.4 (-M18)
1700.8 (-M11)

266.7

512.3

C PORT SIZE

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT

BE MOVED UP OR DOWN.
SHOWN STORED, MAY
NOTE: PUMP HANDLE

4X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEPData sheet
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834.0 (-M18) 
655.9 (-M11)

SPRING MODULE WITH  
INTERNAL HYDRAULIC  
OVERRIDE CYLINDER

DRIVE MODULE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

VALVE VENT 
3/8-18 NPT

50.8
101.6 SQ.

679.5 DIAMETER

ACCESS PLUG 2 NPT
C PORT SIZE 
(2 PLC'S)

M18/M11 PUMP
ASSEMBLY

Table 40.  

Actuator Model A B C

G10128-SR-M18/GC10128-SR-M18 736.6 314.5 1-1/2 NPT

G10132-SR-M18/GC10132-SR-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G10136-SR-M18/GC10136-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 2 NPT

G10140-SR-M18/GC10140-SR-M18 1047.8 457.2 2 NPT

G101T32-SR-M18/GC101T32-SR-M18 838.2 339.9 1-1/2 NPT

G101T36-SR-M18/GC101T36-SR-M18 946.2 406.4 2 NPT

G101T40-SR-M18/GC101T40-SR-M18 1047.8 457.2 2 NPT

Note: 
Dimensions A, B and C remain the same in case -M11 in actuator model.

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

NOTE: PUMP HANDLE 
SHOWN STORED, MAY 
BE MOVED UP OR DOWN

4XM12X1.75-6H  
X 19 MM DEEP

5431.8 TANDEM CYLINDERS

A  
DIAMETER

547.6
1054.1

4447.0
1095.4

643.6

266.7
230.9
383.0

1160.5
1725.4 (-M18) 
1700.8 (-M11)

511.3 (-M18) 
575.8 (-M11)

512.3

G101XX-SR-M18/GC101XX-SR-M18 or G101TXX-SR-M18/GC101TXX-SR-M18
G101XX-SR-M11/GC101XX-SR-M11 or G101TXX-SR-M11/GC101TXX-SR-M11 (CW Model Shown)

BREATHER ASSEMBLY

(2 PLC'S-G101TXX'S)
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280.9

8X LIFTING LUG 63.5 DIA.

ACCESSORY  PAD NO. 2

8X 209.6

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

X 6.5 DEEP
4X M5 X 0.8-6H

101.6 SQ.

30.0

X 16 DEEP
4X  M12 X 1.75-6H

80.0

ACCESSORY PAD NO.1 DETAIL

2X 101.6 SQ.

2X 50.8
8X M12 X 1.75-6H
X 19 MM DEEP

68.1 16.0 SQ.

43.4 DIA.

X 12 DEEP

19.8

261.1

11.2

1082.8
MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL
WIDTH WITHOUT USING

(STOP SCREW SIDE)
M6 X 1-6H

SPACERS.
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TOPWORKS DETAIL YOKE COVER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1 DETAIL

8X LIFTING LUG 63.5 DIAMETER

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 1
(RECOMMENDED  
ACCESSORY SIDE)

M6XI-6H X 12 DEEP

80.0

4XM5X0.8-6H X 6.5 DEEP

43.4 DIAMETER

30.0

4.0 X 5.0 DEEP SLOT

68.1 16.0 SQ.101.6 SQ.

261.1

1082.8

8X209.6
280.9

565.4

8XM12X1.75-6H X 19 MM DEEP

19.811.2

4XM12X175-6H X 16 DEEP

ACCESSORY PAD NO. 2 
(STOP SCREW SIDE)

Spring-Return Actuators
Lug/Accessory Details

MAXIMUM ACCESSORY PANEL 
WIDTH WITHOUT USING SPACERS

2 X 101.6 SQ.
2X50.8

Notes: 
Not Certified dimensional drawings. Such drawings are available on request. 
Contact factory with correct model designation and serial number.
All dimensions are expressed in millimeters.

29.0
ABOVE CL OF  

MODULES,  
BOTH PADS
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